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\f« Bespoke Intel | Restaurants and Third-Party Delivery Apps

BACKGROUND

Q

We surveyed 175 Restaurant Owners and General Managers to get feedback about their usage of third party food delivery apps.

FINDINGS:

O Respondents firmly believe third party food delivery apps will continue to gain share of purchases over time.
O Restaurants figure to be very sticky on all platforms tested (stickier on DoorDash and Uber Eats compared to Grubhub and
Postmates).
O Restaurants believe the apps drive sales growth and profit growth (albeit, to a lesser extent than sales growth).
O Respondents agree that third party apps drive increases in frequency of use, in basket size, and first-time users.
O The vast majority of respondents feel that their most loyal customers order through the restaurant directly.
O DoorDash is generally viewed the most favorably by restaurant owners and in most cases tested more favorably than Uber
Eats.
O The importance of all platforms to restaurants became net-more important because of coronavirus and social distancing
(DoorDash is enjoying the most tailwind).
O Restaurants are fairly sensitive toward potential increases in fees/take rates.
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Is your restaurant available on third-party food delivery apps? (IE, Uber Eats,

DoorDash, Grubhub, Postmates, or others?)
Posed to all respondents.

No, we are not

Yes, we are

0% 20% 40%

n=174
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What is your favorite food delivery partner? (Select 1 or 2 choices)
Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

Postmates - 13.6%

® May (20)
Other - 8.6%
Caviar . 3.7%
Waitr F 1.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=81
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Which of the following third-party food delivery apps is your restaurant currently
available on?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

DoorDash

64.2%

Uber Eats 59.3%

Grubhub

49.4%

® May (20)

Postmates 25.9%

None of these / other 4.9%

Caviar .5%

_-_-
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Do you believe consumers will order more or less food using food delivery apps in two
years than they do today?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

Much More 23.5%
More 46.9%
Same 19.8%
Less 6.2%
Much Less 3.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=81
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In four years, how many food delivery companies do you think will have more than
10% market share?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

]

5+ 23.5%
= May (20)
1 3.7%
0 4.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=81
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Which company do you think will be the market share leader among food delivery
apps in five years?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

DoorDash 39.5%
Uber Eats 35.8%
Grubhub 16.1%
Other company 4.9%
May (20)
Postmates 2.5%
Caviar 1.2%
Waitr | 0.0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=81
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Thinking about your restaurants usage of third-party food delivery apps, how much do
you agree with the following statements?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

m Strongly Disagree m Disagree = Neither Agree nor Disagree m Agree m Strongly Agree

"Sales growth is being driven by increased customer frequency of
using food delivery providers"

"Sales growth is being driven by increased basket size of customer
orders using food delivery providers"

3.7%

"Sales growth is being driven by new customers using food delivery
provides for the first time"

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=81
R
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Do your most loyal customers...
Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

Mostly order through food delivery providers 14.8%

= May (20)

Mostly order through the restaurant directly 85.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=81
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Would you prefer to exclusively work with one third-party food delivery partner to
streamline operations?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

I already do use just one

Maybe 67.9%
m May (20)
Never would use just one
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How many third-party food delivery partners do you currently use?
Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.

= May (20)

38.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=81
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Do you expect the following providers to win or lose market share going forward?

Posed to respondents who are available on third-party food delivery apps.
m Significantly LOSE m LOSE = No Change m GAIN m Significantly GAIN

DoorDash

Grubhub

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=81
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NOTE: For the following questions, respondents are shown each platform they said they
are currently available on. N counts listed below.

DoorDash: N = 52
Uber Eats: N = 48
Grubhub: N = 40

Postmates: N = 20
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Which of the following would you say this provider brings to the table for you? (Select

ALL that apply)

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

Increased awareness

Increases in usage by customers

Increases in consumers trying us out

None of these

Results in incremental sales

Increases in consumers trying us out

Increased awareness

Increases in usage by customers

None of these

Results in incremental sales

Uber Eats

43.8%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50%

Postmates

42.9%

19.1%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%
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DoorDash

Increased awareness

Increases in usage by customers

Increases in consumers trying us out

Results in incremental sales

None of these 11.5%

0% 10%  20%

Grubhub

Increases in usage by customers

Increased awareness

Increases in consumers trying us out

Results in incremental sales

None of these

0% 10%  20%

42.3%

40.4%

40.4%

23.1%

30% 40%  50%

42.5%

40.0%

30%  40% 50%
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Have your sales increased because of this food delivery company?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

No increase in sales Under 10% increase m 10%-20% Increase m 20%-30% Increase m 30%+ Increase
DoorDash 30.8% 26.9%
Grubhub 30.0% 30.0%
Uber Eats 25.0% 39.6%
Postmates 33.3% 42.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
: : A
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Have your profits increased because of this food delivery company?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

No increase in sales Under 10% increase m 10%-20% Increase m 20%-30% Increase m 30%+ Increase
DoorDash 30.8% 26.9%
Grubhub 30.0% 30.0%
Uber Eats 25.0% 39.6%
Postmates 33.3% 42.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What is your overall opinion of the following delivery partners?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Very Negative m Negative = Neutral m Positive m Very Positive

1.9%

DoorDash

Grubhub

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What percentage of your food sales would you approximate comes from this delivery
partner? Please do not enter a value above 100

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

Grubhub 24.9

DoorDash
= May (20)
Uber Eats
Postmates
25 30
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When did you start using the following...?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m In the past month m In the past three months m In the past year = More than a year ago

Grubhub

Uber Eats
DoorDash
Postmates
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
: : PR
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How would you rate the value you receive for the fees you pay to the food delivery
partner?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Very Bad m Bad = Neutral m Good m Very Good

DoorDash

Grubhub

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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For how much longer do you expect to use the following?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

B Plan to cancel in the next month B Plan to cancel in the next three months
= Plan to cancel in the next year ® Plan to use for more than another year
1.9%

DoorDash

Uber Eats

Grubhub

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Please rate the following when it comes to the price it costs for delivery (delivery
charges plus any times you decide to add)?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Very inexpensive m Inexpensive m Somewhat expensive m Expensive m Very expensive

Uber Eats

Grubhub

DoorDash

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Please rate the following when it comes to speed and accuracy of service?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Very Bad m Bad = Neutral m Good m Very Good

1.9%

DoorDash

Uber Eats

Grubhub

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Please rate the following when it comes to being integrated into your food service
operations?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Not at all integrated = Somewhat integrated m Tied into our POS

Uber Eats

DoorDash

Grubhub

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Would it be disruptive to your business to cancel using the following partner...?
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

= Not at all ® Somewhat disruptive = Highly disruptive

DoorDash

Uber Eats

Grubhub

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Would you be willing to pay the food delivery service provider for prominent
placement within the app

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

mNot at all H Probably not = Probably would m I already do

DoorDash
Grubhub
Uber Eats

Postmates

0%

20%

40% 60% 80% 100%
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Customer feedback with this food delivery partner is...
Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Terrible m Bad = Neutral m Good m Excellent

3.9%

DoorDash

Grubhub

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What are the total fees you pay to this partner as a percentage of gross food sales?
(Fill-in, median %)

Posed to respondents who are available on the following third-party food delivery apps.

20%
15%
14%
12%
10%
10%
0%
Uber Eats DoorDash Postmates Grubhub
. . f(’)\
914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com DN
N/ 4


mailto:pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

%% Bespoke Intel | Survey Research Restaurants and Third-Party Delivery Apps

Would you estimate that food delivery sales have increased or decreased with the
following over the past year?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Decreased m No change m Increased

3.9%

DoorDash

Grubhub

Postmates

Uber Eats

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Has your reliance on the following increased or decreased because of the coronavirus
and social distancing?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Much less mLess m Same m More ® Much more

1.9%

DoorDash

Grubhub

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Is the average order size through the following larger or smaller than average dine-in
orders?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Much smaller m Smaller m Same m Larger m Much Larger

2.5%

Grubhub

DoorDash

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Is the average order size through the following larger or smaller than average take-
out orders directly through the restaurant?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

m Much Smaller m Smaller m Same m Larger m Much Larger

1.9%

DoorDash

Grubhub

Uber Eats

Postmates

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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What would you do if the following increased their fees/take rates that your
restaurant has to pay to use them?

Posed to respondents who are availlable on the following third-party food delivery apps.

= We would have to continue using them m [ would remove our restaurant from their platform

Postmates

Grubhub

Uber Eats

DoorDash

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How likely are you to partner with a third-party food delivery app in 2020?
Posed to respondents who are NOT available on third-party food delivery apps.

Definitely WILL 2.2%

Probably WILL 18.3%

Probably WILL NOT 44.1%

Definitely WILL NOT 5.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=93
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If you were to partner with a third-party food delivery app, which would you be likely
to try out (select ALL that apply)

Posed to respondents who are NOT available on third-party food delivery apps and who are at
least somewhat likely to partner with one in 2020.

Uber Eats 48.3%

DoorDash

43.3%

Grubhub

40.0%

I don't know / other .0%

w
w1

® May (20)

Postmates 21.7%

Waitr . 6.7%

5.0%

Caviar

L

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=60
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Do you / the restaurant own or lease the space for your restaurant?
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary:.

We own the building/space 40.7%

m May (20)

We lease the space 59.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
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%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

Which of the following best describes the current status of your restaurant?
Posed to all respondents.

Fully open 6.3%

Providing take-out and delivery only 64.9%

Fully shut down 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=174
- - XA
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%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

What are the chances that your restaurant will permanently close at some point in
2020?

Posed to all respondents.

Definitely WILL permanently close 1.7%

Probably WILL permanently close 9.2%

Probably WILL NOT permanently close 35.6%

Definitely WILL NOT permanently close 3.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

n=174
- - XA
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%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

If we asked you BEFORE coronavirus and social distancing issues arose how likely it
would be that your restaurant would close permanently in 2020, what would you have
said at that time?

Posed to all respondents.

Definitely WILL permanently close | 1.2%

Probably WILL permanently close 4.0%

Probably WILL NOT permanently close 12.1%

Definitely WILL NOT permanently close 82.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

n=174
- - XA
914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com ‘%"
N/ 4


mailto:pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

';\, Bespoke Intel |

Restaurant Capex

When do you expect to open your restaurant again?

Posed to respondents whose restaurants are fully shut down.

We may permanently shut down
January 2021 or later

December 2020

November 2020

October 2020

September 2020

August 2020

July 2020

June 2020

May 2020

n=>50

914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com
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1.0%

2.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

6.0%

6.0%

22.0%

10.0%

40.0%

0% 20% 40%

May (20)
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%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

When do you expect to fully open your restaurant again? (allowing people to dine-in
and take out)

Posed to respondents whose restaurants are fully shut down or providing take-out and delivery only

We may permanently shut down 3.5%
January 2021 or later 4.4%

December 2020 1.8%

November 2020 | 0.0%

October 2020 | 0.9%

September 2020 4.4% May (20)
August 2020 12|4%
July 2020 28.3%
June 2020 34.5%
May 2020 9.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=113
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%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

If you are currently fully open or if not, when you are fully open again, will you only
allow a certain percentage of your restaurant to be full at any given time?

Posed to all respondents.

Will allow for 100% capacity 18.4%
Will only allow for 75% capacity 8.6%
May (20)
Will only allow for 50% capacity 46.6%
Will only allow for less than 25% capacity 26.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=1/4
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%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

For how long do you intend to keep the restaurant below full capacity?
Posed to respondents who intend to limit restaurant capacity for a given time when fully open again

Until January 2021 or later 14.1%
Until December 2020 9.9%
Until November 2020 4.9%
Until October 2020 8.5%
Until September 2020 19.7%
May (20)
Until August 2020 19.7%
Until July 2020 15.5%
Until June 2020 5.6%
Until May 2020 2.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=142
. . l")«
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Which best describes what you have done with your employees in the past two
months?

Posed to all respondents.

We reduced hours and/or laid off staff 79.3%

= May (20)

We kept everyone fully employed 20.7%
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How difficult / easy do you anticipate it will be to re-hire staff when you need to?
Posed to respondents who reduced hours andyor laid off staff in the past two months.

I think employees will want to remain on unemployment 25.4%

= May (20)

I think employees will want to come back 1.6%
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When do you expect customer traffic in your restaurant to be back to normal levels?

(pre-coronavirus)
Posed to all respondents.

January 2021 or later
December 2020
November 2020

October 2020
September 2020
August 2020
July 2020

June 2020

May 2020

They already are
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How do you expect revenues to come in for 2020 compared to 2019?
Posed to all respondents.

Higher

Same

Lower
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How do you expect revenue to trend compared to what would be considered normal?
Posed to all respondents.

Higher (minus) Lower

m Much Lower m Lower m Same / Normal = Higher m Much Higher
1.7%~ | T
2Q20 -66.7%
—
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What is your current employment status?
Posed to all respondents.

Employed, full-time * 59.2%

Self-Employed [F T 31.0%

Employed, part-time . 9.8%
Othe .09

r |10.0% = May (20)

Retired | 0.0%

Unemployed, not looking for work | 0.0%

Unemployed, looking for work | 0.0%
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Which of the following best describes the principal industry of your organization?
Posed to all respondents.

Restaurant 100.0%

I am currently not employed | 0.0%
Transportation & Delivery | 0.0%
Other | 0.0%

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals | 0.0%
Finance & Financial Services | 0.0%
Entertainment & Leisure | 0.0%

May (20)
Construction, Machinery, and Homes | 0.0%
Business Support & Logistics | 0.0%

Automotive | 0.0%

Airlines & Aerospace (including Defense) | 0.0%

Agriculture | 0.0%
Advertising & Marketing | 0.0%
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What is your job title/function?
Posed to all respondents.

Owner 57.5%

General Manager 42.5%
Other | 0.0%

Bartender | 0.0%

Busperson | 0.0%

= May (20)
Hosting Staff | 0.0%
Serving Staff | 0.0%
Dishwashers | 0.0%
Chef / Cook | 0.0%
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How many employees does your restaurant employ?
Posed to all respondents.

I do not work at a restaurant | 0.0%

21+

39.7%

11-20 21.8%

i May (20)

6-10 21.3%

Under 5 17.2%
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Approximately how large is your restaurant in terms of annual revenue?
Posed to all respondents.

$11m+ 5.2%

B N

$5m-$10m 4.0%
= May (20)
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Which of the following best characterizes your restaurant?
Posed to all respondents.

Casual Dining _ 24.1%

Fast Casual - 15.5%
cafe | 12.6%
Family Style [F 11.5%
Fast Food - 8.1%

Other (please specify) - 7.5% = May (20)
Contemporary Casual - 6.9%
Food Trucks or Concession Stands . 6.3%
Fine Dining . 5.8%
Buffet F 1.7%
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